

ITEM NO.	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Tucci & Sons, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		ICON MATERIALS	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	L.S.	1	MOBILIZATION	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	L.S.	1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	S.Y.	300	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.90	\$ 15,270.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 19,650.00
4	L.F.	240	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 6,108.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 7,560.00
5	EACH	27	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 142.35	\$ 3,843.45	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,294.00
6	HUND	2.4	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	\$ 400.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 722.50	\$ 1,734.00
7	C.Y.	3540	ROADWAY SURCAVATION INCL. HAUL	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 76,110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 212,400.00
8	TON	80	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 170.30	\$ 13,624.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,120.00
9	S.Y.	2879	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,637.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,955.50	\$ 4.85	\$ 13,963.15	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,713.50
10	TON	5,439	HMA CL. 1 IN. PG 64-22	\$ 85.00	\$ 462,315.00	\$ 69.25	\$ 376,650.75	\$ 74.00	\$ 402,486.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 511,266.00
11	L.F.	436	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 53.55	\$ 23,347.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,090.00
12	EACH	19	INLET PROTECTION	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,159.00
12	L.F.	5275	SILT FENCE	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,375.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 28,485.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,462.50
13	L.S.	1	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
14	S.Y.	145	SOD INSTALLATION	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8.37	\$ 1,213.65	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,030.00
15	L.F.	240	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,680.00
16	L.F.	300	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13.16	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00
17	L.F.	13400	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE	\$ 1.40	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 29,748.00
18	L.F.	520	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 1,762.80	\$ 5.55	\$ 2,886.00
19	S.F.	1940	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 4.94	\$ 9,583.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,610.00
20	L.F.	520	PLASTIC STOP LINE	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 7.66	\$ 3,983.20	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,540.00
21	EACH	28	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 4,662.00
22	EACH	12	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 1,134.00
23	HUND	2.4	PERMANENT MARKING SIGNING	\$ 300.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 2,176.80	\$ 945.00	\$ 2,266.00
24	L.S.	1	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
25	L.F.	10000	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00
26	LS	1	ROADWAY SURVEYING	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 127,700.00	\$ 127,700.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
27	L.S.	1	LICENSED SURVEYING	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
28	EST	1	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	S.Y.	110	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,170.00
30	EACH	12	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00
31	EACH	1	REPLACE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 614.25	\$ 614.25	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00
32	EACH	12	CATCH BASIN APRON REPAIR	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00
33	EACH	4	CATCH BASIN APRON REPLACEMENT	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
34	EACH	2	ADJUST VALVE BOX	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
35	EACH	24	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 16,200.00
36	EACH	7	MINOR CHANGE	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 16,200.00
37	CALC	1	Base Bid	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38					\$ 890,507.00		\$ 847,064.25		\$ 1,035,810.70		\$ 1,333,542.00
39											
40	TON	4885	Alternate A1 Fiber Reinforced HMA	UNIT PRICE \$ 103.50	COST \$ 505,597.50	UNIT PRICE \$ 78.00	COST \$ 381,030.00	UNIT PRICE \$ 87.60	COST \$ 427,926.00	UNIT PRICE \$ 93.00	COST \$ 454,305.00
41	TON	4885	Alternate A2 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	UNIT PRICE \$ 90.00	COST \$ 439,650.00	UNIT PRICE \$ 68.00	COST \$ 332,180.00	UNIT PRICE \$ 74.70	COST \$ 364,308.50	UNIT PRICE \$ 82.50	COST \$ 403,012.50
42	TON	4885	Base Bid plus Alternate A1		\$ 1,396,104.50		\$ 1,228,094.25		\$ 1,463,736.70		\$ 1,787,847.00
43	TON	4885	Base Bid plus Alternate A2		\$ 1,330,157.00		\$ 1,179,244.25		\$ 1,400,720.20		\$ 1,736,554.50

I HAVE REVIEWED TABS FOR BALANCED BIDS

HANS HUNGER, P.E., CITY ENGINEER

DATE

2/7/2019